

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd Inchcape Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre 2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 128462 Tel: +65 6631 1855/1500 Fax: +65 6872 7260

www.borneomotors.com.sg

Our Ref: BMS2019/11/PD10105/DS(SM)

Your Ref: III-SHC3074G

19 Nov 2019

BY HAND (INS COPY)

M/S. INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Attn : Cecilia Chong Dept : Motor Claims

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMH159E AND SHC3074G ON 02 Jul 2019

Dear Officer.

We refer to the above captioned.

The accident was caused by the negligence of your insured and as a result, our client has incurred the following losses:

| A. Repair Cost - \$7,964.63            | B. LTA Search - \$7.45               |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| C. Excess -                            | D. Loss of Use - \$250.00(\$50x5days |
| E. Loss of Rental -                    | F. Others -                          |
| G. Medical ClaimsUndertake By Claimant | Total Claim - \$8,222.08             |

We would appreciate if you could revert to us with an offer to settlement within 8 working weeks as required under NIMA Protocol.

Enclosed are the following documents for your kind perusal:

(✓) Original Tax Invoice
 (X) Vehicle Registration Card
 (X) Car Rental Invoice/Agreement/Medical Receipt
 (X) Driver's driving license / Identity card

(✓) GIAS/Police Report/s (X) Original Photograph X \_\_\_\_\_

(✓) Certificate of Insurance(X) Original/Photocopy Survey

(✓) Letter of Authority (✓) LTA Search Fees

\*Cheque is to be made payable to <u>BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD</u> & mail it to, Inchcape Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre, 2 Pandan Crescent, Singapore 128462, Attn: TPR Department\*

Yours faithfully,

TPR Team

Claims Service Department

F:68727260 E: claimstatusenquiry@borneomotors.com.sg

## LETTER OF AUTHORITY

| ACCIDI                     | ENT INVOLVING  | SMH159  | E and  | SHC3074                                   | G on                  | 27-19                                    |
|----------------------------|--|---|--|---|-----------------------|--|
| The Cities                 |  |   |  |   | nhor                  | Date of accident                         |
| along                      | Pungya   | 7 Red -   | well T                                       | 7 (=                                      |                       |  |
|                            | - 0  | Acci  | sent econon                                  |   | 200                   |  |
| BY THE                     | E LETTER OF AUTHO  | DRITY, I/we,  | Palanting                                    | pan 5/1                                   | 134/20                | mppin Kg                                 |
|                            |  |   |  |   |                       |  |
| of                         | RIL 277A (0  | mpnes-ale<br>Adm                                    | us of Policy Holder                          | # 62.311                                  | 5                     | 161777                                   |
| SINGA                      | of Vehicle Regist<br>APORE) PTE LTD (h<br>its registered office at   | nereinafter refers                                  | s to BMS), a                                 | company incorp                            | orated in             | Singapore and                            |
| t.                         | To submit, resolve<br>"party/parties to the<br>"party/parties or alte<br>by "me/us and pay the<br>arising from the Acci      | Accident and<br>ernatively under<br>ne compulsory e | under the in<br>Insurance P<br>xcess in resp | surance *policy/policy/policy number      | olicies ta            | ken up by such<br>taken up               |
| 2.                         | To collect payment(<br>payment to be made<br>LTD and give a valid  | by way of Chec                                      | que in favour                                | of BORNEO MOT                             | ors ar                | nd damage, such<br>NGAPORE) PTE          |
| 3.                         | For any of the purporelation thereto.  | ose aforesaid, to                                   | execute, siç                                 | gn and deliver all                        | documer               | nts whatsoever in                        |
| 4.                         | Generally do all suc   | h acts as it shall                                  | deem necess                                  | ary for the purpos                        | e of setti            | ing such claim.                          |
| on *my<br>same i<br>and co | hereby declare that al<br>y/our behalf shall be a<br>had been done or exe<br>onfirm, all acts, instru<br>s hereby conferred. | s good valid and<br>ecuted by "me/u                 | l effectual to a<br>s in *my/our o           | all intents and purp<br>own proper person | poses wh<br>(s) and 1 | latsoever as if the<br>1/we hereby ratif |
|                            | hereby further dec<br>cable.   | lare that the                                       | letter of au                                 | thority hereby                            | conferre              | ed shall remain                          |
| *I/We                      | further confirm that   | the acceptance                                      | by BMS of                                    | the settlement a                          | mount in              | respect of suc                           |
|                            | tute the full discharge  |   |  |   |                       | 7  |
| the mo                     | TNESS WHEREOF, onth  | Year 2  | 20_19  | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,   |                       |  |
|                            |  |   |  |   |                       |  |
|                            |  |   |  |   |                       |  |
|                            |  |   |  |   | Λ                     |  |
|                            |  |   |  | Millioner                                 |                       |  |
| Signe                      | d & Delivered By:  |   |  | Witness E                                 | py-                   |  |
|                            |  |   |  |   |                       |  |
|                            | 0  |   |  |   | y                     |  |
| - Time                     | e sign by the policy ho  |   |  |   |                       |  |

\*delete as appropriate



#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Cell Street | #804 | #805 | #80-021 | 108 Building | Singapore 049711

1950 pt 165167244174 Website were illatoring

# **EXPRESS SETTLEMENT**

DISCHARGE VOUCHER
III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

This settlement does not preclude/prejudice the Craimant/Driver/Passenger for personal injury at a later date should such a claim arises.

India Ref: MCT19070031 Claimant Ref SMH 159E

| Well, BORNEO MOTORS (S) PTE LTD ("the workshop   |  |                         |
|--|--|-------------------------|
| with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd   |  | (name                   |
| of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 7.964.   | Compression of Victorian and Charles are also  | (loss of                |
| use/rentell, S\$ 7.45 (search fee), vehicle no. SMH 159E that  |  |                         |
| on 02/07/2019 (date) at PUNGGOL RD TOWARDS TPE vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 29/07/2019  |  | 10 30140 (instited      |
| venicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 28/07/2019   | (date) at the workshop .   |                         |
| We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner PALANIA  | PPAN S/O PAI ANIAPPAN KALIAPPAN  | I ("the thirt party     |
| claimant") of vehicle no. SMH 159E to make the claim as set out in   |  |                         |
| the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l  | The state of the s |                         |
| party claimant".   |  | and the second second   |
| 5.350  |  |                         |
| We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify india International Insu   | rance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss ar   | d/or expense that       |
| they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third pa   | ty claimant" after the above said agr  | eement lodges a         |
| further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffere   | d pertaining to cost of repairs and/or   | rental and/or loss      |
| of use pursuant to the damage to SMH 159E (vehicle no.) as a re-   | ult of the accident.   |                         |
|  |  |                         |
| We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and fir   |  |                         |
| pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached   | on a without prejudice and without ac  | mission of liability    |
| basis.   |  |                         |
|  |  | the state of the second |
| This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and to<br>dispute arising out of the same.   | e Singapore Courts have exclusive ju   | isdiction over any      |
| dispute arising out of the same.   |  |                         |
| We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 8,222.08 to  | BORNEO MOTORS (S) PTE LTD  |                         |
| TVE LEGITION DE YOUR DE PRESENTATION OF THE PR |  |                         |
| Dated this 3 day of Don 20 30  |  |                         |
|  | (/   |                         |
| CLAIMANT:  | WITNESS: (   | _KK ) )                 |
|  |  | / CKS                   |
| Signature: Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  | Signature: Signed by a   | appointed Surveyor      |
| Name   | Name LKK Auto Con  | sultants Pte Ltd        |
| Name,  | 7,00110  | atamanta i se cae       |
| NRIC: BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD  | NRIC 199607198R  |                         |
| Address: INCHCAPE BODYCARE CENTRO  | Address 51 Ubi Avenu   | ± 1                     |
| LEVEL 4 ADMIN OFFICE, INCHOPPE CENTH€ 2 PANDAN CRESCENT  | #01-25 Paya L  | ibi Ind. Park S(408933) |
| SINGAPURE 120402   | Samurage (1971   |                         |
| Nationality:   | Nationality:   |                         |
| Occupation:  | Occupation:  |                         |
|  |  |                         |



Co Reg No : 196700086Z GST Reg No : MR-8500000-9

Online Service Booking www.toyota.com.sg Toyota Bodycare Centre 17 Ubi Road 4 Singspore 409611

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd

TAX INVOICE

Download "My Toyota SG" app on Playstore or Appstore to access your Toyota ME account & more Tel no.: 6631 1188 Account No Customer Detail Account Detail S1000006/ICIII1 Mr Palanisppan 5/0 Palanisppan Kaliappan India International Insurance F L Document No 277% Companyvale Link 64 Cecil Street #02-316 #06-02 TOB Building Singapore 541277 Singapore 049711 Attn: Motor Claims Dept Document Date Mobile: 91074366 08/11/2019 Order No/Remarks WIP No Veat Make Model Reg Date Ven Reg No Kilometers 67/DS/SMH0159E 18 MWYNKT 83 MSP170R 08/01/2019 SMH0159E 9153 Collected On Terms Service Engineer Vehicle In Chassis No. Engine No. 02/07/2019 13.05 01/08/2019 15.24 MHF228H3600061663 2NRX415083 60 Sam San Jos Unit Price Disc % Amount Job/Parts Description Qty Cd 1 1 BP-SUNDRY SUNDRIES TP-DIRECT SETTLEMENT TP-SHC3074G ACC DATE: 02/07/2019 DRIVE IN:02/07/2019 DATE-IN: 29/07/2019 DATE SURVEY: 29/07/2019 NO OF REPAIR DAYS:5 DAYS BY: MARCUS (LKK) S PSP PER PANE LABOUR FOR PLATINUM SHINEPRO & SHINE PER PANEL APPLICATION ON REAR ACCIDENT AREAS BP-SUBLET INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS 3M SOLAR F M30 480.00 ILM В BP-ECU2 TO RESET ECU AND REPROGRAMME 164.00 5 BP-SUBLET 164.00 DRILL HOLE & INSTALL REAR REVERSE SENSOR A45 d B BP-SUBLET CHECK LIGHTING 4 CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST A45 164.00 BP-SUBLET 80.00 SUPPLY SEALANT [NETT] - TAILGATE A45 SP-SUBLET TRANSFER & INSTALL COMPONENTS TO NEW TAI A45 328.00 LGATE 9 BP-SUBLET 8 REPLACE & INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS A45 462.00 BP-SUBLET REPLACE REAR ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS 1312,00 A45 STRAIGHTEN & ALIGN REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS Borneo Motors is the only authorised workshop to maintain your Toyota. Service your Toyota every 6 months or 10,000 km (whichever comes first) to enjoy warranty benefits. Conditions apply. For & on behalf els-Customer's Signature Change Summary Total Borneo Motors Please acknowledge receipt of yehicle Parts Labour

PLEASE MAIL YOUR CHEQUE TO 2 FAMDAN CRESCENT, LEVEL 10 INCHCAPE CENTRE, SINGAPORE 124038229

Materials. Lubrication/Fluid

Others

TO SECURITY GUARD

4038229

PLEASE ALLOW THE UNDERMENTIONED VEHICLE TO LEAVE THE COMPANY PREMISES. DATE TIME

08/11/2019

VEHICLE NO SMH0159E

SIGNATURE FOR BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD



Less

Amount Due





Co Reg No : 196700086Z GST Reg No : MR-8500000-9

## TAX INVOICE

Account No

Online Service Booking: www.toyota.com.sg Toyota Bodycare Centre 17 Ubi Boad & Singapore 409611 Tel no.: 6631 1188

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Download "My Toyota SG" app on Playstore or Appstore to access your Toyota ME account & more!

Account Detail Customer Detail S1000006/ICIII1 Mr Falaniappan S/O Palaniappan Kaliappan India International Insurance P L 277A Compansyale Link Document No 64 Cecil Street #06-02 TOB Building Singapore 541277 Singapore 049711 Attn: Motor Claims Dept Document Date Mobile: 91074366 08/11/2019 WIPNo Order No/Remarks Make Kilometers Year. Model Reg Date Veh Reg No 18 MWYNKT SI NSP170R 08/01/2019 18586 SMH0159E 9153 Vehicle in Collected On Chassis No. Engine No Terms. Service Engineer 02/07/2019 13:05 01/08/2019 15:24 MHF328H3600061663 2NRX415083 Sam San Joi Unit Price Disc % Cd Oty Amount. Job/Parts Description 11 BP-SUBLET RESPRAY JOB ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED AR A45 1076.00 EAS 41,00 852161-0K040 PIECE, RE BUMPER 4,10 EXTENSION, RR BUMPER 190.00 S52151-00010 190.00 14 3 PANEL SUB-ASSY, BACK 1131,90 1131.90 1009.20 1009.20 15 4 GLASS SUB-ASSY, BACK 1,00 16 5 72,20 T90975-02086 EMBLEM, SYMBOL 35.50 35.50 6 \$75442-0D300 PLATE, BACK DOOR NAM 1:00 DAM RIT, WINDOW GLASS 104.60 104,60 T04562-12010 19 8 T21000-20 108.00 216.00 SIRA 210002-0 TACK GO! (BLACK) SG 9 721000-22 SIKA 210002-2 G+P 207 ADHESIVE PRIN 1.00 Borneo Motors is the only authorised workshop to maintain your Toyota. Service your Toyota every 6/Ponths or 10,000 km (whichever comes first) to enjoy warranty benefits. Conditions apply. For & on behalf of Customer's Signature Change Summary Total 7,443,58 Borneo Mators Please acknowledge receipt of vehicle Parts. 3,000.40 GST 7.00% 521.05 Labour 194.00 Less Materials 4,249,18 abrication/Fluid Others Amount Due 7,964.63

PLEASELMAIL YOUR CHEQUE TO 2 PANDAM CRESCENE COLORED INCHCAPE CENTRE, SINGAPORE 124038230

TO SECURITY GUARD

4038230

PLEASE ALLOW THE UNDERMENTIONED VEHICLE TO LEAVE THE COMPANY PREMISES. DATE

08/11/2019

VEHICLE NO

SMH0159E

SIGNATURE FOR BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD





### > Back to OneMotoring

LandTransport Q Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

03 Jul 2019 / 10:32:20

Receipt Date/Time:

03 Jul 2019 / 10:32:20

## Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190703-000868

Previous Receipt No. :

| Previous Receipt No   |                              |  | 200000 | 9 9       |
|---|------------------------------|--|--------|-----------|
| S/N Item Description/   |                              | Amount                                 | GST    | Amount    |
| Business Transaction Reference  |                              | Before                                 | Amount | After GST |
| No.   |                              | GST (S\$)                              | (S\$)  | (S\$)     |
| Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHC3074G<br>As at 02 Jul 2019/00:00:01<br>Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD |                              |  |        |           |
| 1 Insurance Enquiry - SHC3074G  |                              |  |        |           |
| Enquiry Fee<br>20190703103115306187   |                              | 7.00                                   | 0.49   | 7.49      |
|   | Sub-Total                    | 7.00                                   | 0.49   | 7.49      |
|   | <b>Total Before Rounding</b> | 7.00                                   | 0.49   | 7.49      |
|   | Rounding Difference          |  |        | 0.04      |
|   | Total Amount Payable         |  |        | 7.45      |
|   | Paid By                      |  |        |           |
|   | 20190703103130808            | Direct Debit: eNi<br>(Internet Banking |        | 7.45      |
|   | Total                        |  |        | 7.45      |
|   | Cash Change                  |  |        | 0.00      |
|   | Tendered Amount              |  |        | 7.45      |
|   | Excess Refundable Amount     |  |        | 0.00      |

### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.